LegiList

Congress, Made Clear.

Fact Sheet — January 13, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Francisco Quico Canseco

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: TX e« District: 23

Service: 2011-2013

Most recent Congress: 112

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in Laredo, Webb County, Texas, July 30, 1949. B. A., St. Louis University, 1972. J.
D., St. Louis University, St. Louis, Mo. , 1975. Lawyer, private practice. Bank executive. Unsuccessful candidate for
nomination to the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred
Eleventh Congress in 2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress (January 3, 2011-January 3,
2013). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012. Unsuccessful candidate
for nomination to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One
Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

Legidlative Activity (2011-2013)

Billssponsored: 11
Bills cosponsored: 295

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill

112 HR
6368

112 HR
1588

112
HJIRES
113

112 HR
3100

112
HJIRES
108

Title

Border Security Information Improvement Act of 2012

Consumer Rental Purchase Agreement Act

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the
rules submitted by the Department of the Treasury and the Internal Revenue Service
relating to the reporting requirements for interest that relates to deposits maintained at
United States offices of certain financial institutions and is paid to certain nonresident alien
individuals.

San Antonio Missions National Historical Park Boundary Expansion Act

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the
rules submitted by the Department of the Treasury and the Internal Revenue Service
relating to the reporting requirements for interest that relates to deposits maintained at
United States offices of certain financial institutions and is paid to certain nonresident alien
individuals.

Status/ Last Action

Received in the Senate and
Read twice and referred to
the Committee on the
Judiciary.

Updated Sep 20, 2012

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No.
405.

Updated Jun 29, 2012

Referred to the House
Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated Jun 28, 2012

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No.
386.

Updated Jun 18, 2012

Referred to the House
Committee on Ways and
Means.

Updated May 10, 2012


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

112
HRES
834

112 HR
459

112 HR
3477

112 HR
3783

112 HR
4367

Title

Urging the governments of Europe and the European Union to designate Hizballah as a
terrorist organization and impose sanctions, and urging the President to provide
information about Hizballah to the European allies of the United States and to support the
Government of Bulgaria in investigating the July 18, 2012, terrorist attack in Burgas.

Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 133 Hare Road in
Crosby, Texas, as the Army First Sergeant David McNerney Post Office Building.

Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012

To amend the Electronic Fund Transfer Act to limit the fee disclosure requirement for an
automatic teller machine to the screen of that machine.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Motion to reconsider laid on the
table Agreed to without
objection.

Updated Jan 1, 2013

Read the second time. Placed
on Senate Legislative Calendar
under General Orders.
Calendar No. 580.

Updated Jan 1, 2013

Became Public Law No: 112-
219.
Updated Dec 28, 2012

Became Public Law No: 112-
220.
Updated Dec 28, 2012

Became Public Law No: 112-
216.
Updated Dec 20, 2012


https://legilist.com

