



# Mr. Francisco Quico Canseco

Party: Republican • Chamber: House

State: TX • District: 23 Service: 2011–2013

**Most recent Congress: 112** 

#### **Biography**

A Representative from Texas. Born in Laredo, Webb County, Texas, July 30, 1949. B. A., St. Louis University, 1972. J. D., St. Louis University, St. Louis, Mo., 1975. Lawyer, private practice. Bank executive. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Eleventh Congress in 2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth Congress (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2013). Unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Thirteenth Congress in 2012. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

#### Legislative Activity (2011–2013)

Bills sponsored: 11 Bills cosponsored: 295

### **Most Recent Sponsored Bills**

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HR 6368	Border Security Information Improvement Act of 2012	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Sep 20, 2012
112 HR 1588	Consumer Rental Purchase Agreement Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 405. Updated Jun 29, 2012
112 HJRES 113	Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rules submitted by the Department of the Treasury and the Internal Revenue Service relating to the reporting requirements for interest that relates to deposits maintained at United States offices of certain financial institutions and is paid to certain nonresident alien individuals.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jun 28, 2012
112 HR 3100	San Antonio Missions National Historical Park Boundary Expansion Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 386. Updated Jun 18, 2012
112 HJRES 108	Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rules submitted by the Department of the Treasury and the Internal Revenue Service relating to the reporting requirements for interest that relates to deposits maintained at United States offices of certain financial institutions and is paid to certain nonresident alien individuals.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated May 10, 2012

## **Most Recent Cosponsored Bills**

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
112 HRES 834	Urging the governments of Europe and the European Union to designate Hizballah as a terrorist organization and impose sanctions, and urging the President to provide information about Hizballah to the European allies of the United States and to support the Government of Bulgaria in investigating the July 18, 2012, terrorist attack in Burgas.	Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HR 459	Federal Reserve Transparency Act of 2012	Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 580. Updated Jan 1, 2013
112 HR 3477	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 133 Hare Road in Crosby, Texas, as the Army First Sergeant David McNerney Post Office Building.	Became Public Law No: 112- 219. Updated Dec 28, 2012
112 HR 3783	Countering Iran in the Western Hemisphere Act of 2012	Became Public Law No: 112- 220. Updated Dec 28, 2012
112 HR 4367	To amend the Electronic Fund Transfer Act to limit the fee disclosure requirement for an automatic teller machine to the screen of that machine.	Became Public Law No: 112- 216. Updated Dec 20, 2012